Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 463 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 350 OF 2013; AMENDING TABLE OF ORGANIZATION AND WARREN COUNTY SALARY AND COMPENSATION PLAN FOR 2013

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby amends Resolution No. 350 of 2013 to clarify the source of funding for two Department of Public Works positions, thereby amending the 2013 Table of Organization, as follows:

WORKS Deleting Position: D.5110.110 Dept. No. 19.63 TITLE: Motor Equipment Operator Light #11	EFFECTIVE DATE June 24, 2013	BASE SALARY \$26,370 Grade 5
Funding Position: D.5110.110 Dept. No. 19.63 TITLE: Motor Equipment Operator Medium #23	EFFECTIVE DATE June 24, 2013	BASE SALARY \$29,031 Grade 7
Deleting Position: D.5110.110 Dept. No. 19.63 TITLE: Laborer #47	EFFECTIVE DATE June 24, 2013	BASE SALARY \$23,706 Grade 2
Funding Position: D.5110.110 Dept. No. 19.63 TITLE: Motor Equipment Operator Light #16	EFFECTIVE DATE June 24, 2013	BASE SALARY \$26,370 Grade 5

and be it further

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

RESOLVED, that other than the aforedescribed amendment, Resolution No. 350 of 2013 shall remain in full force and effect.